OP \$40.00 5075381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM654618

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Mountain Incorporated		06/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCC Group Software Resilience (NA) LLC	
Street Address:	250 California Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2950	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5075381	SAASPROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	slb 6.17.21.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Tenzing - Trademark Assignment Agreement Executed (003) SAASPROTECT#page1.tif source=Project Tenzing - Trademark Assignment Agreement Executed (003) SAASPROTECT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0051

900624295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Iron Mountain Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of NCC Group Software Resilience (NA) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal business address at 250 California Street, Suite 2950, San Francisco, CA 94108 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Registration No. 5075381 for the mark SAASPROTECT (hereinafter "Mark") and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, his entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0052 Signed this 7th day of June, 2021.

IRON MOUNTAIN INCORPORATED

Barry Hytinen

 $N_{
m ame}^{
m _{061614 ext{ABC}}{
m _{162}}}$ Barry Hytiner

Title: EVP & CFO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0053